G.N. 1712

CIVIL AID SERVICE LONG SERVICE MEDAL AND CLASPS

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable Mrs. Carrie LAM CHENG
Yuet-ngor, G.B.M., G.B.S., has been pleased to approve the award of the Civil Aid Service Long
Service Medals and Clasps to the following persons as indicated in each case, to be effective as
from the dates shown:—
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Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal

Name

. WONG Kong-tin, JP
. FONG Siu-chung

CHAN Ming-tak
YIU Nam-chi
LIU Wing-sze
YEUNG Wing-hi

. LO Wing-hung

. CHOW Wai-kit

. LI Man-tai

. TSE Yik-him

. WONG Wing-yan Priscilla
. TSANG Kin-yan
. LO Wai-wan

. LI Hoi-ling

. TSUI Ka-kit

. KONG Ka-kin

. TSUI King-ho

. CHAN Kwok-wai
. LAI Ka-cheong

. LEUNG Lok-kau
. YU Chun-fai

. CHEUNG Man-to
. CHIU Chi-ying

. TSUI Kam-mui

. CHUNG Tsz-keung
. CHAN Wan-chi

. KWOK Chi-kwan
. LIN Chung-ying

. YAU Sui-ching

. LAM Kwok-kee

. TSUI Ping-chi

. CHAN Kwok-ting
. LAM Wing-sum

. TSANG Wang-kei
. LI Chun-wai

. KO Po-hei

. LEUNG Shu-wah

December 2020

Rank

Grade VI Officer
Grade V Officer
Grade V Officer
Grade V Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade IV Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Effective Date

29.3.2020
17.4.2020
17.4.2020
17.4.2020
28.2.2020
17.4.2020
17.4.2020
17.4.2020
24.4.2020
24.4.2020
24.4.2020
8.12.2020
17.4.2020
17.4.2020
17.4.2020
17.4.2020
17.4.2020
24.4.2020
24.4.2020
10.11.2020
17.4.2020
17.4.2020
17.4.2020
24.4.2020
24.4.2020
1.6.2020
12.8.2020
10.11.2020
8.12.2020
3.3.2020
13.3.2020
13.3.2020
17.4.2020
24.4.2020
24.4.2020
24.4.2020
24.4.2020



38.
39.
40.
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Name

CHUI Wai-kit
LAU Hau-fong
CHAU Yuen-fun

Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal—1Ist Clasp

Name

. CHUI Ka-yi
. CHUNG Yim

CHIU Yue-tai
LEE King-wan
TO Chi-yin
FAN Lai-kei

. WONG Tsui-ha

. KO Wai-tak

. PANG Ka-wai

. CHUNG Chui-yan

. AU Suet-mui

. MAK Chi-hang

. KEE Ka-hung

. CHAN Chi-shing

. CHUI Wing-yin Winnyi
. KOO Ching-man Dorathy
. CHENG So-lai Anna
. CHING Mei-chun

. WONG Wing-yip

. LAU Lai-sze

. LEUNG Lai-king

. YEUNG Chiu-shing
. CHAN Mei-lan

. MUI Ngok-ching

. HOR Kwok-kwong

. WONG Tuen

. CHIU Pik-ying

. CHIU Kai-chu

. SHUM Wan-fei

. CHOW Suk-yan

. CHOI Pik-yin

. FUNG Kit-sang

. YAU Lai-ping

. AU Tsz-mei

. LAW Yiu-ching

. LAW Chun-hoi

. POON Ka-ming

. LO Tsan-fai

. SO Hing-tan

. KONG Chun-kit

. PANG Chun-wai Derek

Rank

Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer

December 2020

Rank

Grade VII Officer
Senior Grade VI Officer
Grade VI Officer
Grade VI Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Grade V Officer
Grade IV Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer

Effective Date

24.7.2020
30.7.2020
30.8.2020

Effective Date

13.3.2020
10.1.2020
1.4.2020
1.8.2020
16.3.2020
30.9.2020
30.3.2020
1.6.2020
1.5.2020
30.5.2020
14.6.2020
1.7.2020
1.7.2020
1.8.2020
1.8.2020
1.9.2020
30.9.2020
30.1.2020
13.3.2020
1.5.2020
1.6.2020
1.7.2020
1.8.2020
6.8.2020
30.9.2020
28.10.2020
24.11.2020
30.11.2020
12.12.2020
22.12.2020
28.2.2020
15.3.2020
1.5.2020
30.6.2020
1.7.2020
30.7.2020
1.8.2020
30.9.2020
30.10.2020
24.11.2020
1.6.2020



42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
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Name

CHOU Leung-shing
CHAN Chau-mei
NG Tak-ming
WAN Ka-kit
FONG Wilson
CHAN See-kau
LAI Hing-chuen
NG Ping-fook

Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal—2nd Clasp

Name

. YAU Yun-fai Billy
. SHEK Kam-man

FOK Chi-ho

. LAI Kit-yin

CHAN Lai-ping
FOK Lai-ching

. LEE Wing-yu

. WAN Mei-chi

. WONG Wai-cheong
. LEE Ka-yeung

. SHEN Andrew Yuk-but
. CHAN Fai-cheong

. LAI Lai-kuen Jacqueline
. CHAN Yin-ping

. MUI Kin-hoi

. WONG Wai-ching

. CHAN Cheung-yung
. LAI Kin-ming

. WONG Chi-man

. LT Hong-lam

. YUEN Yuk-man

. CHENG Bo-yuk

. LEUNG Mei-ling

. WONG Wai-fan

. LING Shun-wa

. CHEUNG Oi-lai

. LAI Yuen-ling

. CHAO Man-chun

. CHAN Po-yee

. CHAN Mei-fung

. LAM Kwok-wai

. CHEN Mei-ling

. LUI Yuk-wa Sandy

. LEE Hau-chi

. HUI Fu-chung

. CHAN Chung-kai

Rank

Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer

December 2020

Rank

Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Grade V Officer

Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer

Grade III Officer

Grade III Officer

Grade III Officer

Grade III Officer

Grade III Officer

Grade III Officer

Grade III Officer

Grade III Officer

Grade III Officer

Grade III Officer

Grade II Officer

Grade II Officer

Grade II Officer

Grade II Officer

Grade II Officer

Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer

Effective Date

1.8.2020
1.8.2020
28.8.2020
30.8.2020
1.9.2020
27.10.2020
30.10.2020
28.11.2020

Effective Date

24.2.2020
24.3.2020
24.3.2020
30.4.2020
3.7.2020
31.7.2020
31.7.2020
20.9.2020
28.10.2020
30.12.2020
24.1.2020
20.2.2020
24.3.2020
20.4.2020
26.5.2020
3.7.2020
3.7.2020
30.8.2020
30.9.2020
28.10.2020
30.11.2020
24.1.2020
30.6.2020
29.7.2020
30.9.2020
31.10.2020
24.1.2020
24.3.2020
24.3.2020
24.3.2020
30.6.2020
29.7.2020
17.8.2020
30.8.2020
30.8.2020
20.9.2020



37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
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Name

LAM Chun-kit
KAN Shuk-yi
TSANG Sin-ha
CHAN Tim-har
NG Wai-hon
CHAN Yiu-hung
LI Chi-kin
LEUNG Siu-kuen
LAU Siu-on

Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal—3rd Clasp

Name

. LAU Chi-yau

. CHOW Ping-kong
CHENG Kam-wah Richard
. CHEUNG Chung-hang

LEUNG Kim-chau
TSE Wai-ching Teresa
YUE Hong-yu

. WONG Ka-yin

. CHOW Cheung-kwong
. LO Wai-han Ella Katrina
. LO Wai-ming

. KWONG Chi-leung

. HO Tak-chi

. PONG Kwok-kuen

. TAM Yiu-hung

. LEE Wai-ming

. CHOW Siu-hung Andy
. CHOY Wai-man

. LIU Kit-yuk Dora

. CHAN Cheuk-keung

. CHAN Ka-man Thomas
. LEE Po-lin

. SHUM Mei-po Mabel

. LI Wo-wai

. TAM Chau-yin

. CHAN Tse-kee

. CHUNG Chak-lam

. WONG Yan-ming Erika
. CHENG Hiu-kong

. LAU Chun-kong Jacky

. CHAN Sing-pun

. KAM Chi-ling

. CHAN Siu-ming Simmy
. LAM Shu-shing

. CHEUNG Chi-yan

Rank

Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer

December 2020

Rank

Grade VII Officer
Grade VII Officer
Senior Grade VI Officer
Grade VI Officer

Grade VI Officer

Grade VI Officer

Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Grade V Officer

Grade IV Officer

Grade IV Officer

Grade IV Officer

Grade IV Officer

Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer

Grade III Officer

Grade III Officer

Grade III Officer

Grade III Officer

Grade III Officer

Grade II Officer

Grade II Officer

Grade II Officer

Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer

Effective Date

8.10.2020
28.10.2020
30.11.2020
27.12.2020
27.12.2020
30.12.2020

30.5.2020

12.8.2020
15.11.2020

Effective Date

14.3.2020
3.7.2020
3.7.2020

20.4.2020
3.7.2020

10.12.2020
9.2.2020

20.4.2020

23.4.2020

21.6.2020

10.12.2020

21.9.2020

20.1.2020

20.4.2020

23.6.2020
3.7.2020
1.2.2020

14.3.2020

13.4.2020

20.4.2020

20.4.2020
8.5.2020

22.8.2020

20.10.2020
9.2.2020

16.3.2020
7.5.2020

21.6.2020

23.11.2020
18.12.2020

16.1.2020

20.4.2020
4.5.2020

17.5.2020

17.5.2020
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37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
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Name

CHU Ping-wah
LEUNG Cham-kau
CHOW Tung-wong
CHOW Fung-yu
YEUNG Fu-keung
TAM Wing-keung
FUNG Yiu-chung

Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal—4th Clasp

Name
MAK Tsun-wah Daniel

. LEUNG Kin-keung

LAM Wa-piu

CHUNG Ping-kau Bruce

CHAN Wai-kei

LEUNG Man-ki William

LO Kin-ming

. LAM Hon-ming

. YEUNG Yiu-kwan
. CHAN Yin-ling

. YIP Wai-hing

. KWAN Wai-wing

. TSANG King-wai

. LAU Kam-tong

. LO Ka-yu Gary

. CHOW Chun-keung
. CHAU Chi-hung

. LEUNG Kwai-piu

. YEUNG Yuen-hing
. LAW Kun

. LO Kwok-ying

. NG Muk-sum

. TAM Kwok-wa

. CHENG Wai-chuen
. LAW Mui-ying

Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal—5th Clasp

Name
LAM Ka-wing

. MOK Wai-kwong

YIP Wai

MAK Ping-kuen
FONG Man-biu
MOK Wai-ming
WAN Kwai-sau

. NING Chi-kwong

Rank

Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer

December 2020

Rank

Grade VI Officer

Grade IV Officer

Grade IV Officer

Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer

Grade III Officer

Grade II Officer

Grade II Officer

Grade II Officer

Grade II Officer

Grade II Officer

Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

December 2020

Rank

Senior Grade VI Officer
Grade VI Officer

Grade VI Officer

Grade V Officer

Grade IV Officer

Grade IV Officer

Grade IV Officer

Senior Grade III Officer

Effective Date

10.9.2020
20.10.2020
22.11.2020
22.11.2020

10.1.2020

17.5.2020

18.7.2020

Effective Date
7.11.2020
23.3.2020
21.9.2020
28.1.2020
19.6.2020
21.9.2020

17.10.2020
19.6.2020
7.11.2020
19.2.2020
22.4.2020
19.6.2020

5.8.2020
20.8.2020
21.3.2020
23.3.2020
16.4.2020
10.7.2020
29.7.2020

17.10.2020

21.10.2020

18.11.2020

12.12.2020
15.1.2020
15.7.2020

Effective Date
9.7.2020
12.3.2020
16.4.2020
12.12.2020
12.3.2020
12.3.2020
9.7.2020
9.7.2020



Name

. KWONG Wai-pak Winton
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

IP Wai-man

CHAN Kam-wing
LAM Wing-hong
LAU Sai-cheong
MOK Chun-yin Peter
MO Chun-chung

AU Kit-ling

CHAN Ka-ho Simon
SIU Tak-keung

WAT Yiu-pui

LAM Lai-seung

IP Kwok-cheong

Rank

Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer

Grade III Officer

Grade III Officer

Grade II Officer

Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer

Effective Date

3.10.2020
3.10.2020
3.10.2020
3.10.2020
12.12.2020
12.12.2020
12.12.2020
9.7.2020
9.7.2020
3.10.2020
12.3.2020
12.12.2020
12.12.2020



	G.N. 1712

