#### CIVIL AID SERVICE LONG SERVICE MEDAL AND CLASPS

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable Mrs. Carrie LAM CHENG Yuet-ngor, G.B.M., G.B.S., has been pleased to approve the award of the Civil Aid Service Long Service Medals and Clasps to the following persons as indicated in each case, to be effective as from the dates shown:—

#### Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal December 2020

Name	Rank	Effective Date
1. WONG Kong-tin, JP	Grade VI Officer	29.3.2020
2. FONG Siu-chung	Grade V Officer	17.4.2020
3. CHAN Ming-tak	Grade V Officer	17.4.2020
4. YIU Nam-chi	Grade V Officer	17.4.2020
5. LIU Wing-sze	Grade IV Officer	28.2.2020
6. YEUNG Wing-hi	Grade IV Officer	17.4.2020
7. LO Wing-hung	Grade IV Officer	17.4.2020
8. CHOW Wai-kit	Grade III Officer	17.4.2020
9. LI Man-tai	Grade III Officer	24.4.2020
10. TSE Yik-him	Grade III Officer	24.4.2020
11. WONG Wing-yan Priscilla	Grade III Officer	24.4.2020
<ol><li>TSANG Kin-yan</li></ol>	Grade III Officer	8.12.2020
13. LO Wai-wan	Grade II Officer	17.4.2020
14. LI Hoi-ling	Grade II Officer	17.4.2020
15. TSUI Ka-kit	Grade II Officer	17.4.2020
<ol><li>KONG Ka-kin</li></ol>	Grade II Officer	17.4.2020
17. TSUI King-ho	Grade II Officer	17.4.2020
18. CHAN Kwok-wai	Grade II Officer	24.4.2020
<ol><li>LAI Ka-cheong</li></ol>	Grade II Officer	24.4.2020
20. LEUNG Lok-kau	Grade II Officer	10.11.2020
21. YU Chun-fai	Senior Grade I Officer	17.4.2020
22. CHEUNG Man-to	Senior Grade I Officer	17.4.2020
23. CHIU Chi-ying	Senior Grade I Officer	17.4.2020
24. TSUI Kam-mui	Senior Grade I Officer	24.4.2020
25. CHUNG Tsz-keung	Senior Grade I Officer	24.4.2020
26. CHAN Wan-chi	Senior Grade I Officer	1.6.2020
27. KWOK Chi-kwan	Senior Grade I Officer	12.8.2020
28. LIN Chung-ying	Senior Grade I Officer	10.11.2020
29. YAU Sui-ching	Senior Grade I Officer	8.12.2020
30. LAM Kwok-kee	Grade I Officer	3.3.2020
31. TSUI Ping-chi	Grade I Officer	13.3.2020
32. CHAN Kwok-ting	Grade I Officer	13.3.2020
33. LAM Wing-sum	Grade I Officer	17.4.2020
34. TSANG Wang-kei	Grade I Officer	24.4.2020
35. LI Chun-wai	Grade I Officer	24.4.2020
36. KO Po-hei	Grade I Officer	24.4.2020
37. LEUNG Shu-wah	Grade I Officer	24.4.2020

Rank	Effective Date
Grade I Officer	24.7.2020
Grade I Officer	30.7.2020
Grade I Officer	30.8.2020
	Grade I Officer Grade I Officer

## Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal—1st Clasp December 2020

	λ7	D I	Effective Date
	Name	Rank	Effective Date
	CHUI Ka-yi	Grade VII Officer	13.3.2020
	CHUNG Yim	Senior Grade VI Officer	10.1.2020
	CHIU Yue-tai	Grade VI Officer	1.4.2020
	LEE King-wan	Grade VI Officer	1.8.2020
	TO Chi-yin	Senior Grade V Officer	16.3.2020
	FAN Lai-kei	Grade V Officer	30.9.2020
	WONG Tsui-ha	Grade IV Officer	30.3.2020
	KO Wai-tak	Senior Grade III Officer	1.6.2020
	PANG Ka-wai	Grade III Officer	1.5.2020
	CHUNG Chui-yan	Grade III Officer	30.5.2020
	AU Suet-mui	Grade III Officer	14.6.2020
	MAK Chi-hang	Grade III Officer	1.7.2020
	KEE Ka-hung	Grade III Officer	1.7.2020
	CHAN Chi-shing	Grade III Officer	1.8.2020
	CHUI Wing-yin Winnyi	Grade III Officer	1.8.2020
16.	KOO Ching-man Dorathy	Grade III Officer	1.9.2020
17.	CHENG So-lai Anna	Grade III Officer	30.9.2020
18.	CHING Mei-chun	Grade II Officer	30.1.2020
19.	WONG Wing-yip	Grade II Officer	13.3.2020
20.	LAU Lai-sze	Grade II Officer	1.5.2020
21.	LEUNG Lai-king	Grade II Officer	1.6.2020
22.	YEUNG Chiu-shing	Grade II Officer	1.7.2020
23.	CHAN Mei-lan	Grade II Officer	1.8.2020
24.	MUI Ngok-ching	Grade II Officer	6.8.2020
25.	HOR Kwok-kwong	Grade II Officer	30.9.2020
26.	WONG Tuen	Grade II Officer	28.10.2020
27.	CHIU Pik-ying	Grade II Officer	24.11.2020
28.	CHIU Kai-chu	Grade II Officer	30.11.2020
29.	SHUM Wan-fei	Grade II Officer	12.12.2020
30.	CHOW Suk-yan	Grade II Officer	22.12.2020
31.	CHOI Pik-yin	Senior Grade I Officer	28.2.2020
32.	FUNG Kit-sang	Senior Grade I Officer	15.3.2020
33.	YAU Lai-ping	Senior Grade I Officer	1.5.2020
34.	AU Tsz-mei	Senior Grade I Officer	30.6.2020
35.	LAW Yiu-ching	Senior Grade I Officer	1.7.2020
36.	LAW Chun-hoi	Senior Grade I Officer	30.7.2020
	POON Ka-ming	Senior Grade I Officer	1.8.2020
38.	LO Tsan-fai	Senior Grade I Officer	30.9.2020
	SO Hing-tan	Senior Grade I Officer	30.10.2020
	KONG Chun-kit	Senior Grade I Officer	24.11.2020
41.	PANG Chun-wai Derek	Grade I Officer	1.6.2020

1	Name	Rank	Effective Date
42. (	CHOU Leung-shing	Grade I Officer	1.8.2020
43. (	CHAN Chau-mei	Grade I Officer	1.8.2020
44. 1	NG Tak-ming	Grade I Officer	28.8.2020
45. V	WAN Ka-kit	Grade I Officer	30.8.2020
46. I	FONG Wilson	Grade I Officer	1.9.2020
47. (	CHAN See-kau	Grade I Officer	27.10.2020
48. I	LAI Hing-chuen	Grade I Officer	30.10.2020
49. 1	NG Ping-fook	Grade I Officer	28.11.2020

# Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal—2nd Clasp December 2020

Name	Rank	Effective Date
1. YAU Yun-fai Billy	Senior Grade V Officer	24.2.2020
2. SHEK Kam-man	Senior Grade V Officer	24.3.2020
3. FOK Chi-ho	Grade V Officer	24.3.2020
4. LAI Kit-yin	Senior Grade III Officer	30.4.2020
5. CHAN Lai-ping	Senior Grade III Officer	3.7.2020
6. FOK Lai-ching	Senior Grade III Officer	31.7.2020
7. LEE Wing-yu	Senior Grade III Officer	31.7.2020
8. WAN Mei-chi	Senior Grade III Officer	20.9.2020
9. WONG Wai-cheong	Senior Grade III Officer	28.10.2020
10. LEE Ka-yeung	Senior Grade III Officer	30.12.2020
11. SHEN Andrew Yuk-but	Grade III Officer	24.1.2020
12. CHAN Fai-cheong	Grade III Officer	20.2.2020
13. LAI Lai-kuen Jacqueline	Grade III Officer	24.3.2020
<ol><li>CHAN Yin-ping</li></ol>	Grade III Officer	20.4.2020
15. MUI Kin-hoi	Grade III Officer	26.5.2020
16. WONG Wai-ching	Grade III Officer	3.7.2020
17. CHAN Cheung-yung	Grade III Officer	3.7.2020
18. LAI Kin-ming	Grade III Officer	30.8.2020
19. WONG Chi-man	Grade III Officer	30.9.2020
20. LI Hong-lam	Grade III Officer	28.10.2020
21. YUEN Yuk-man	Grade III Officer	30.11.2020
22. CHENG Bo-yuk	Grade II Officer	24.1.2020
23. LEUNG Mei-ling	Grade II Officer	30.6.2020
24. WONG Wai-fan	Grade II Officer	29.7.2020
25. LING Shun-wa	Grade II Officer	30.9.2020
26. CHEUNG Oi-lai	Grade II Officer	31.10.2020
27. LAI Yuen-ling	Senior Grade I Officer	24.1.2020
28. CHAO Man-chun	Senior Grade I Officer	24.3.2020
29. CHAN Po-yee	Senior Grade I Officer	24.3.2020
30. CHAN Mei-fung	Senior Grade I Officer	24.3.2020
31. LAM Kwok-wai	Senior Grade I Officer	30.6.2020
32. CHEN Mei-ling	Senior Grade I Officer	29.7.2020
33. LUI Yuk-wa Sandy	Senior Grade I Officer	17.8.2020
34. LEE Hau-chi	Senior Grade I Officer	30.8.2020
35. HUI Fu-chung	Senior Grade I Officer	30.8.2020
36. CHAN Chung-kai	Senior Grade I Officer	20.9.2020

Name	Rank	Effective Date
37. LAM Chun-kit	Senior Grade I Officer	8.10.2020
38. KAN Shuk-yi	Senior Grade I Officer	28.10.2020
39. TSANG Sin-ha	Senior Grade I Officer	30.11.2020
40. CHAN Tim-har	Senior Grade I Officer	27.12.2020
41. NG Wai-hon	Senior Grade I Officer	27.12.2020
42. CHAN Yiu-hung	Senior Grade I Officer	30.12.2020
43. LI Chi-kin	Grade I Officer	30.5.2020
44. LEUNG Siu-kuen	Grade I Officer	12.8.2020
45. LAU Siu-on	Grade I Officer	15.11.2020

## Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal—3rd Clasp December 2020

	Name	Rank	Effective Date
1.	LAU Chi-yau	Grade VII Officer	14.3.2020
	CHOW Ping-kong	Grade VII Officer	3.7.2020
3.	CHENG Kam-wah Richard	Senior Grade VI Officer	3.7.2020
4.	CHEUNG Chung-hang	Grade VI Officer	20.4.2020
5.	LEUNG Kim-chau	Grade VI Officer	3.7.2020
6.	TSE Wai-ching Teresa	Grade VI Officer	10.12.2020
7.	YUE Hong-yu	Senior Grade V Officer	9.2.2020
8.	WONG Ka-yin	Senior Grade V Officer	20.4.2020
9.	CHOW Cheung-kwong	Senior Grade V Officer	23.4.2020
10.	LO Wai-han Ella Katrina	Senior Grade V Officer	21.6.2020
11.	LO Wai-ming	Senior Grade V Officer	10.12.2020
12.	KWONG Chi-leung	Grade V Officer	21.9.2020
13.	HO Tak-chi	Grade IV Officer	20.1.2020
14.	PONG Kwok-kuen	Grade IV Officer	20.4.2020
15.	TAM Yiu-hung	Grade IV Officer	23.6.2020
16.	LEE Wai-ming	Grade IV Officer	3.7.2020
17.	CHOW Siu-hung Andy	Senior Grade III Officer	1.2.2020
18.	CHOY Wai-man	Senior Grade III Officer	14.3.2020
19.	LIU Kit-yuk Dora	Senior Grade III Officer	13.4.2020
20.	CHAN Cheuk-keung	Senior Grade III Officer	20.4.2020
21.	CHAN Ka-man Thomas	Senior Grade III Officer	20.4.2020
22.	LEE Po-lin	Senior Grade III Officer	8.5.2020
23.	SHUM Mei-po Mabel	Senior Grade III Officer	22.8.2020
24.	LI Wo-wai	Senior Grade III Officer	20.10.2020
	TAM Chau-yin	Grade III Officer	9.2.2020
26.	CHAN Tse-kee	Grade III Officer	16.3.2020
27.	CHUNG Chak-lam	Grade III Officer	7.5.2020
28.	WONG Yan-ming Erika	Grade III Officer	21.6.2020
29.	CHENG Hiu-kong	Grade III Officer	23.11.2020
30.	LAU Chun-kong Jacky	Grade III Officer	18.12.2020
31.	CHAN Sing-pun	Grade II Officer	16.1.2020
	KAM Chi-ling	Grade II Officer	20.4.2020
	CHAN Siu-ming Simmy	Grade II Officer	4.5.2020
	LAM Shu-shing	Senior Grade I Officer	17.5.2020
35.	CHEUNG Chi-yan	Senior Grade I Officer	17.5.2020

Name	Rank	Effective Date
36. CHU Ping-wah	Senior Grade I Officer	10.9.2020
37. LEUNG Cham-kau	Senior Grade I Officer	20.10.2020
38. CHOW Tung-wong	Senior Grade I Officer	22.11.2020
39. CHOW Fung-yu	Senior Grade I Officer	22.11.2020
40. YEUNG Fu-keung	Grade I Officer	10.1.2020
41. TAM Wing-keung	Grade I Officer	17.5.2020
42. FUNG Yiu-chung	Grade I Officer	18.7.2020

# Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal—4th Clasp December 2020

	Name	Rank	Effective Date
1.	MAK Tsun-wah Daniel	Grade VI Officer	7.11.2020
2.	LEUNG Kin-keung	Grade IV Officer	23.3.2020
3.	LAM Wa-piu	Grade IV Officer	21.9.2020
4.	CHUNG Ping-kau Bruce	Senior Grade III Officer	28.1.2020
5.	CHAN Wai-kei	Senior Grade III Officer	19.6.2020
6.	LEUNG Man-ki William	Senior Grade III Officer	21.9.2020
7.	LO Kin-ming	Senior Grade III Officer	17.10.2020
8.	LAM Hon-ming	Grade III Officer	19.6.2020
9.	YEUNG Yiu-kwan	Grade III Officer	7.11.2020
10.	CHAN Yin-ling	Grade II Officer	19.2.2020
11.	YIP Wai-hing	Grade II Officer	22.4.2020
12.	KWAN Wai-wing	Grade II Officer	19.6.2020
13.	TSANG King-wai	Grade II Officer	5.8.2020
14.	LAU Kam-tong	Grade II Officer	20.8.2020
15.	LO Ka-yu Gary	Senior Grade I Officer	21.3.2020
16.	CHOW Chun-keung	Senior Grade I Officer	23.3.2020
17.	CHAU Chi-hung	Senior Grade I Officer	16.4.2020
18.	LEUNG Kwai-piu	Senior Grade I Officer	10.7.2020
19.	YEUNG Yuen-hing	Senior Grade I Officer	29.7.2020
20.	LAW Kun	Senior Grade I Officer	17.10.2020
21.	LO Kwok-ying	Senior Grade I Officer	21.10.2020
22.	NG Muk-sum	Senior Grade I Officer	18.11.2020
23.	TAM Kwok-wa	Senior Grade I Officer	12.12.2020
24.	CHENG Wai-chuen	Grade I Officer	15.1.2020
25.	LAW Mui-ying	Grade I Officer	15.7.2020

## Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal—5th Clasp December 2020

Name	Rank	Effective Date
1. LAM Ka-wing	Senior Grade VI Officer	9.7.2020
2. MOK Wai-kwong	Grade VI Officer	12.3.2020
3. YIP Wai	Grade VI Officer	16.4.2020
4. MAK Ping-kuen	Grade V Officer	12.12.2020
5. FONG Man-biu	Grade IV Officer	12.3.2020
6. MOK Wai-ming	Grade IV Officer	12.3.2020
7. WAN Kwai-sau	Grade IV Officer	9.7.2020
8. NING Chi-kwong	Senior Grade III Officer	9.7.2020

Name	Rank	Effective Date
9. KWONG Wai-pak Winton	Senior Grade III Officer	3.10.2020
10. IP Wai-man	Senior Grade III Officer	3.10.2020
11. CHAN Kam-wing	Senior Grade III Officer	3.10.2020
12. LAM Wing-hong	Senior Grade III Officer	3.10.2020
13. LAU Sai-cheong	Senior Grade III Officer	12.12.2020
14. MOK Chun-yin Peter	Senior Grade III Officer	12.12.2020
15. MO Chun-chung	Senior Grade III Officer	12.12.2020
16. AU Kit-ling	Grade III Officer	9.7.2020
17. CHAN Ka-ho Simon	Grade III Officer	9.7.2020
18. SIU Tak-keung	Grade III Officer	3.10.2020
19. WAT Yiu-pui	Grade II Officer	12.3.2020
20. LAM Lai-seung	Senior Grade I Officer	12.12.2020
21. IP Kwok-cheong	Senior Grade I Officer	12.12.2020